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1.3 Example: State-level Mental Stress in the United States 
Descriptive statistics
	The SAS System



The MEANS Procedure
	Variable
	Label
	Mean
	Median
	Std Dev
	Variance
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Range

		mental_distress

	income

	single



		mental_distress

	Income

	Single



		11.9040000

	55.6920000

	10.6660000



		11.8000000

	54.0000000

	10.5500000



		1.8458956

	9.1838554

	1.4335072



		3.4073306

	84.3432000

	2.0549429



		8.3000000

	40.5000000

	8.4000000



		16.5000000

	76.1000000

	15.2000000



		8.2000000

	35.6000000

	6.8000000







	[bookmark: IDX1]The SAS System



The FREQ Procedure
	region

	region
	Frequency
	Percent
	Cumulative
Frequency
	Cumulative
Percent

	MW
	12
	24.00
	12
	24.00

	NE
	9
	18.00
	21
	42.00

	SE
	14
	28.00
	35
	70.00

	SW
	4
	8.00
	39
	78.00

	W
	11
	22.00
	50
	100.00



Correlation between income and mental_distress 
	The SAS System



The CORR Procedure
	2 Variables:
	income mental_distress


[bookmark: IDX3]
	Simple Statistics

	Variable
	N
	Mean
	Std Dev
	Sum
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Label

	income
	50
	55.69200
	9.18386
	2785
	40.50000
	76.10000
	income

	mental_distress
	50
	11.90400
	1.84590
	595.20000
	8.30000
	16.50000
	mental_distress


[bookmark: IDX4]
	Pearson Correlation Coefficients, N = 50 
Prob > |r| under H0: Rho=0

	 
	income
	mental_distress

		income

	income



		1.00000

	 



		-0.60044

	<.0001




		mental_distress

	mental_distress



		-0.60044

	<.0001



		1.00000

	 






Simple regression (Y = mental_distress, X = income)
	The SAS System



The REG Procedure
Model: MODEL1
Dependent Variable: mental_distress mental_distress
	Number of Observations Read
	50

	Number of Observations Used
	50


[bookmark: IDX6]
	Analysis of Variance

	Source
	DF
	Sum of
Squares
	Mean
Square
	F Value
	Pr > F

	Model
	1
	60.19379
	60.19379
	27.06
	<.0001

	Error
	48
	106.76541
	2.22428
	 
	 

	Corrected Total
	49
	166.95920
	 
	 
	 


[bookmark: IDX7]
	Root MSE
	1.49140
	R-Square
	0.3605

	Dependent Mean
	11.90400
	Adj R-Sq
	0.3472

	Coeff Var
	12.52858
	 
	 


[bookmark: IDX8]
	Parameter Estimates

	Variable
	Label
	DF
	Parameter
Estimate
	Standard
Error
	t Value
	Pr > |t|

	Intercept
	Intercept
	1
	18.62518
	1.30911
	14.23
	<.0001

	Income
	income
	1
	-0.12068
	0.02320
	-5.20
	<.0001



Correlation between single and mental_distress 
	The SAS System



The CORR Procedure
	2 Variables:
	single mental_distress


[bookmark: IDX13]
	Simple Statistics

	Variable
	N
	Mean
	Std Dev
	Sum
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Label

	single
	50
	10.66600
	1.43351
	533.30000
	8.40000
	15.20000
	single

	mental_distress
	50
	11.90400
	1.84590
	595.20000
	8.30000
	16.50000
	mental_distress


[bookmark: IDX14]
	Pearson Correlation Coefficients, N = 50 
Prob > |r| under H0: Rho=0

	 
	single
	mental_distress

		single

	single



		1.00000

	 



		0.37881

	0.0067




		mental_distress

	mental_distress



		0.37881

	0.0067



		1.00000

	 






Simple regression (Y = mental_distress, X = single) 
	The SAS System



The REG Procedure
Model: MODEL1
Dependent Variable: mental_distress mental_distress
	Number of Observations Read
	50

	Number of Observations Used
	50


[bookmark: IDX16]
	Analysis of Variance

	Source
	DF
	Sum of
Squares
	Mean
Square
	F Value
	Pr > F

	Model
	1
	23.95876
	23.95876
	8.04
	0.0067

	Error
	48
	143.00044
	2.97918
	 
	 

	Corrected Total
	49
	166.95920
	 
	 
	 


[bookmark: IDX17]
	Root MSE
	1.72603
	R-Square
	0.1435

	Dependent Mean
	11.90400
	Adj R-Sq
	0.1257

	Coeff Var
	14.49957
	 
	 


[bookmark: IDX18]
	Parameter Estimates

	Variable
	Label
	DF
	Parameter
Estimate
	Standard
Error
	t Value
	Pr > |t|

	Intercept
	Intercept
	1
	6.70122
	1.85081
	3.62
	0.0007

	Single
	single
	1
	0.48779
	0.17201
	2.84
	0.0067



